

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24990/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 13/01/2012 in FA No.32/2011 of the HIGH
COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

RAJESH KUMAR SONI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHU SARAF

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to appear and
argue the case personally and for modification of court's order dated
02.08.2013 and office report)

Date: 09/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Vinod B. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel and the respondent in person the Court
made the following

O R D E R

I.A. NO.5 IN SLP(C) NO.24990 OF 2013

I.A. No.5 for modification of order dated 2nd August, 2013
is not pressed. Consequently, the same is dismissed as not
pressed.

SLP(C) NO.24990 OF 2013

Post the matter for final disposal on 12th November, 2013.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |COURT MASTER