



It is submitted that notice of hearing was issued to respondent in person on 5.12.2013 for 4.2.2014 through Regd. A.D. A.D. card duly signed has been received.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of February, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Vinod B. Khare, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Saraf, Respondent in person  
W/o Shri Rajesh Kumar Soni  
Present resident of  
D/o Shree Basant Saraf,  
R/o Near Pradhan Sound Service,  
Juna Bilapur, P.S. City Kotwali  
Bilaspur, Dist. Bilaspur  
Chhattisgarh.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR