

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24990/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/01/2012
in FA No. 32/2011 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh at
Bilaspur)

RAJESH KUMAR SONI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHU SARAF
(With office Report)

Respondent(s)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date : 09/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B. ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent-wife appearing in person has got
an inclination to try for an out of court
settlement with her husband for seeking divorce.

She, however, wants to file some documents relating

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Kalyani Gupta
Date: 2014.07.19
16:27:45 IST

to the property holdings of the petitioner-husband

Reason:

as well as his income. The respondent-wife,

therefore, seeks time to file those additional
documents since the documents are stated to be in

Hindi she is not in a position to get them translated for want of funds. The petitioner is directed to pay a sum of Rs. 10,000/- within a week to enable the respondent-wife to get ready on the next date of hearing.

At her request, post on 17th October, 2014.

The petitioner-husband is also directed to be present on that day.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER