

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA NO..... of 2016 in Civil Appeal No. 2757/2015

RAJESH KUMAR SONI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MADHU SARAF
(For withdrawal of appeal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/01/2016 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the application on 22nd January, 2016.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER